

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1439/2011

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

F.NATARAJ

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the sole respondent.

During the course of hearing, learned counsel appearing for the sole respondent has cited some Judgments, the details whereof are given hereunder, which according to him is relevant for deciding the Criminal Appeal.

We direct the learned counsel for the respondent to hand-over the citations of those Judgments to Ms. Anitha Shenoy, learned counsel appearing for the appellant - State of Karnataka to enable her to go through the said Judgments.

On the prayer made by learned counsel appearing for the parties, list the Criminal Appeal on Tuesday, the 8 th September, 2015 to enable them to go through the said Judgments and assist the Court in deciding the Criminal Appeal.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Cases cited :-

Digitally signed by

(1) (2015) 3 Scale 274

Vishal Anand

Date: 2015.09.03

16:08:35 EAST

(2) (2015) 7 Scale 55

Reason:

(3) (2015) 7 Scale 450

(4) (2014) 2 SCC 592

(5) (2014) 5 SCC 678